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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

No. NH-12037/254/2015/Misc./SARDP-NE 

Ground Floor, Gate No.3, 
.leevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, 

New Delhi - 110001 

Dated: 1� bctober, 2015 

To, 
Managing Director, NHIDCL 
3rc1 Floor, PTI Building, 4, Parliament Street. 
New Delhi-11000 l 

Sub: Handing over I entrustmcnt of stretches as indentified in the cabinet note for 
development of NHIDCL in Arunachal Pradesh - Change in user agency reg. 

Sir, 

With reference to office Memorandum No.-A-12024/1/2014-E-H (B) dated 5111 Jan. 2015 
following stretches/ road projects were entrusted by the Ministry to NHIDCL in the state of 
Arunachal Pradesh for development under SAR.DP-NE. 

Road 
Length 
km) 

23.38 

uldcrs alongwith re-alignment from 22.15 
from km 583.450 to 595.00 

l6.00 of Reing -Hunli Road to Ani111 216 

- 
Pangin section of NH-229 from from 43.70 
cm 41 .3 to 57 (Existing Km 42 to km 

Pradesh Package of SARDP-NE 

ary- Khonsa section (42 Km); & 
section (47.21 Km). 
to Sizoh nala section of Pasighat 

ad 

ons of NI f-52B (New NH -215):- 154.86 
hing section (25 Km); 
(Buri Dihing-Jairarnpur) road on 

215) from Km 0.15 km (starting 
hing Bridge) to km 22.230 ection 

District Boundary to Cbanglang section 

SL NH Name of project 
No. No. 

- 
Stretches/ road projects under Arunachal 

1 52 2 laning with paved sho 
Pasighat to Bornjur section 

2 229 2 laning from Pasighat to 
km O to Km 28 and from l 
59). 

--- 
" 52B 2 laning of following secti .) 

i) Mahadevpur to Buri Di 
ii) Bordunisa-Namchik 

NII52-B (New NH- 
. Chain age near Buri di 

(23.38 Km); 
iii) Changlang/Ti rap 

\ t' (18.27 Km); 
i l(' \ ). 

iv) Changlang Dist Bound 
v) Longding to Kanubari . 

4 New 2 laning of Singer river 
NH- Mariyiang - Yingkiong ro 
513 ,__ ---------- t_rC\\ 2-laning of road from km. 
NH- 
313 - 

-- - 
\ � 

I e, ·;;.. I 



j New 
-- - 

1122 
6 2-laning of road from Dcmwc on Nil-52 to Hawai 

NH- 
113 - -- -· 7 New 2-laning of road ji-0111 km. 20.00 to Km 158.00 of Jorc,111- 138 
NH- Koloriang road 
713 -- 8 State 2-laning of road from km. 12.00 to Km. 97.00 of Akajan- 85 
Road Likabali- Bame road . 

Sub - Total 805.09 
�-� 

Stretches/ road projects under S!\.RDP-NE Phase vA' 
- --- -- 9 State Construction of 2-lane road front km. 15. 00 ( Bile end) to Km. 23 

Road 38 (Migging end) of Bile - Migging road. 
>-- - -- 10 State Construction of 2-lane roadfrom Km 15. 00 (Tato end) km. 30 00 70 

Road (Taliha end) of Tata - Taliha road. 
- t---·-- Sub - Total 93 

- Total 898 Km - 

2. Accordingly, it i requested to approach concerned Departments of Central/State 
Government for change in user agency for the above projects in respect of land Acquisition, 
Forest/Environmental clearances as the above projects were earlier dealt by Border Roads 
Organisation and PWD, Arunachal Pradesh. 

, Copy to:- 

Copy also to:- 

.') 
I' , - 

.. � fi-\\)i�tN _ _:;, 
'"-\'1-1 

(V.K.�t) 
, Chief Engineer (NER) 

For Director General (Road Development) & SS 

lt is requested to issue NOC to NHIDCL 
for change of user agency in Forest and 
Environmental clearance including Land 
Acquisition upon request from NHIDCL 

-do- 

1. Commissioner, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh 

2. Director General Border Roads, Dte. GBR 
Seema Sadak Bhawan, 

· Ring Road. Delhi Cantt., 
New Delhi- 110 010 

l. 

') ,_,_ 

DDG ( rr Dte.), HQ DGBR 
Seema Sadak Bhawan. 
Ring Road. Delhi Canll.. 
New Delhi- 110 010 

Chief Engineer (P) 
Arunank . c/o 09 APO 

For kind information and necessary 
action please. 

-d()- 
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4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Chief Engineer (P) 
Braharnank , c/o 99 APO 

Chie[ Engineer (P) 
Udayak. c/o 99 APO 

Chief Engineer (I Iighway), 1-::z, PWD. 
Arunachal Pradesh, I tan agar - 791 11 l 

Chief Engineer (Highway), WZ, PWD. 
Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar -7911 l l 

Regional Officer, Ministry of Road 
Transport & Highways. Itanagar - 791111 

-do- 

-do- 

-do- 

-do- 

-do- 



N(J. IC-/GMi20i4 
CABlNE·1_ SECRETA.RIA T 

f::XTIU>,r:·rs FnOfl, 1 Mt NHNUTES rn · rt lE li!lt-:FTING 
m-· Tl IE CA !Nr:·, Hl:LO AT •J'f3C HOtms. ON 
HIURS1 AY 131' Mfl.RCH, ?.014, 1N PANCHJ\Vr�TI, 1, 
13..ACE COURSE' ROAD NFW DELHI _ 

Case No.119/15{?014 

� __ ·,. ..- \ 

I 

(.;(dQ:: I 
I, 

lm .. mutlontl rrn1nfl'Nv1'1, 101 Fos or111g Rl!tJlOnil Connecf ·1ty • 
Wic.lo11fn�1 I U�d.i�wn of Hl�m,y�g tl1e Nallon.d borders. 

Th ,.;.-:ttw,o=-t J r- ,, 'iK ·.-d lh,:; .ote d:.i:€ci 2(H12 W1 ti tr , , lite \fir'islry ,.I 
Ho;d T ansco.t [I < H �I '!-• � ... (�:><il�!Jil Panvn 1�··1 ,:l\ r �fl] M;_,r(l Ma•, ralfrf,) c< Ill 

approvt.:(! ti"1f! (1; '·r_,r 0'>��{8 C•JT'l IM: In J •3fcltraph 8 flt!I p�,f, ,"lr,(I (i) wfe:11101 ff 
�; 1,.. p�5 ol I fo 'd,:I ,g L• tP.•'1"1 s:. t,1.J<:i1 irni.ll Secrt'l'.c:ry/.01nt '.-3 rt:ilb v level �r.J 
on: uosl o Dwc1�.t;,1 ''"rr-1,V1f':1->/.t.rn 1111Str,;·�1.:,r) at .Ioh ( St"cr·�l.::ir�, !�11.:,l lo bR 
,. an ll.',l 1 r c,r. th:1 c·-mir �, $ "'J 'tU Sf'i'Cl'l,; 

'SF"' 
() '1 G(':f,·1es 

' 

!11 accorua "'<:." •.1,11tll ilu, rules cf Procedur · n Re�•a(d . f'ror.c.:·3c· ng& of the 
Cab;net (Ri.110 10), 1.rog1�\:'" ot the action to ,wpfc.rsnt 1 o :ci:;1u, may be 
·,ni::luded in the V •1wlrv·� M?nthly Surnrnart for tha irr'c: r,;i, ·Ju o tl•e Mr:mber� of 
the council of (1,'Jinisturt,. 

Actlor. taken to implement tbe decision m:::iy be comrnunlcated to 1n1� 
Cabinet Ser:retclriat with reference Lo the lmp!erne11t.<.Jtion Schcdi1fe attached lo 
the eg.er,d;:i note 

---- -- -- 
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coPY NO- -H··-- 

/ '7 
I No.15/CM/2014 (1) 

GOVERNMEN·r OF \NOIA (l3HARAT SARKAR) 
cABINE.I sECRE1 ARIAT (MAN1RIMANDAL SACHIVALA YA) New Delhi. the HJ"' Maren. 2014 

l�v'r µ:?' 
(St1n1u1<ta Ra'/1 

oirec\or (Cabinet) 
·re1e · 2379 2204 

1he undersigned is directed to circulate herewith 1he minutes of the meeting of the cabinet held 

on 13'" March, 2014 (Case Nos. \1211512014 to 120/15/2014 ). 

)!.�: 
(Saniu'Kta R 

Oi'ectr.;1 (C:a'D r 

) 114, 115. 116 & 117 
)1'\4,'\15,116,'\17,118& 119 
}114,115,116,1'\{& 1'\9 

) 1'\8 
} 1,19 
} 119 
} 119 
) 119 

Q.�JioJ?) 
) 112 
) 112 )112,113,114,115,116,1H,118& 119 

) 112.114, 115. 116 s 117 

) 113 
) , 13, I I 9 s 120 
) 113 s 120 
11111,115,116 17 

SECRET --.,;.c-- 

Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister. 

Secr�taty Min1str f of uruan Deve1oprnf.nt. 
Seciel•'Y. oepanment ol SchOol Edcication and u1eracy 

secretary. Oepar\men of Expet"'diture. 
secre\ary. Ministry of Home Affairs 
seer ,ta,y. Ministry of E.aru, sciences. 

Foreign secretc\ry 
secreta,y, M,n·,st:y of Water Resources. 
sec,et• 1 oecanrnent of Adniinis\raU,e Relorrns aod 

Put)\1c onevance, 
Secretary, De1--::1rtrne11t of PE.:rs in ,el and�ining 

secretary, Pia ,ninQ Cornin1ss1ot1 
serrcla '! O"partn,ent ot Legal A1fa1rs. 

secretary, M1n1strY of Tounsn, 
.,,.si,cre\ari. Ministry ol Road T,onsport ond Higl1ways 

secretary. oep,1rtrnent cf Econon11c Allairs. 
Secretary. Min1shY of Environ1nenl �nd Forests. 

Secretory. Min1str1 of Defence 

copy, wilh a copy of the relevant minutes. forwarded to the following: in respect o\ \he case(s) 

mentioned against each : - 

To 

Sj'� 
L..j r, copies 


